14 528 126.87 126.87 Year to 31 December 2024

 31 339 156.96 156.96 Year to 31 December 2025

 20 732 122.24 122.24 Year to 31 December 2026

 79 099

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND NOTES   NOTES  RELATED PARTIES

Equity linked transaction continued

Stanbic Bank Uganda Limited
••Annual Report•• 2017 165

SUSTAINABILITY REPORT   INTRODUCTION

The impact of the transition to IFRS 9 on the retained earnings .

Retained Earnings Amounts

Closing balance under IAS 39 (31 December 2017)  692,131,502

Recognition of IFRS 9 ECL (35,840,685)

Deferred tax relating to IFRS 9 above 10,752,206

Opening balance under IFRS 9 (1 January 2018) 667,043,023

Total change in equity due to adoption of IFRS 9 25,088,479

The following table provides a reconciliation  of the  impairment allowances measured in accordance with IAS 39 incurred loss model and
IFRS 9 expected  loss model at 1st January 2018

Financial Assets

Loan Loss
Allowances

under
IAS 39/

provisions
under IAS 37

Additional
provisions

Loan Loss
Allowances

under IFRS 9

   -   -   -

Financial investments  -   99,637 99,637

Loans and advances to banks  -   43,420 43,420

Loans and advances to customers  62,345,772 33,624,671 95,970,433

   62,345,772 33,767,728 96,113,500

Loan contracts and financial guarantee contracts

Loans and advances to customers (Loan commitements)  -   518,116  518,116

Provisions (financial guarantees and letters of credit )  -   1,554,841  1,554,841

Total impairment  62,345,772  35,840,685  98,186,457

The table below shows the ECL charges on the financial instruments on the date of transition.

  Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

Financial investments  99,637 - -  99,637

Loans and advances to banks  43,420 - -  43,420

Loans and advances to customers  19,256,094  34,180,547  42,533,802  95,970,443

Loans and advances to customers (Loan commitements)  518,116 - -  518,116

Provisions (financial guarantees)  1,554,841 - -  1,554,841

Total impairment  21,472,108  34,180,547  42,533,802  98,186,457

The table below shows the  impairment comparisions between local regulatory requirements and IFRS 9 as at 1 January 2018

2018

Ushs’ 000

Specific Provisions (Regulatory)   46,338,820

General Provisions (Regulatory) 35,178,065

Total regulatory provisions   81,516,885

Less  impairment in accordance with IFRS 9

Stage 1   21,472,108

Stage 2   34,180,547

Stage 3   42,533,802

Extra provisions held   16,669,572

The table below shows the Impact on core and Total capital if the bank had applied IFRS 9 adjustment to its capital as at 1 January 2018

2018